GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO: 1
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 25t November 2024)

DIGI YATRA FACILITY

1. DR. KALPANA SAINI
DR. MEDHA VISHRAM KULKARNI
SHRI BABUBHAI JESANGBHAI DESAI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

() whether it is a fact that Government plans to extend the Digi Yatra facility to international travelers, if so, the timeline for its implementation;

(b) the number of passengers who have used Digi Y atra for domestic travel since its launch; and

(c) the number of airports currently offering the Digi Y atrafacility, along with the timeline for implementing this service at remaining airports?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(Shri Murlidhar Mohol)
(a) to (b): Presently, the facility of Digi Yatrais only available for domestic passengers. Since the launch of Digi Y atra, more than 80 Lakh air passengers have downloaded the Digi Y atra Application, and it has been used more than 3.7 Crore times at Digi Y atra enabled airports.

(c): Presently, Digi Yatrais available at 24 airports. It is to be introduced at airports across country in a phased manner.
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